1. Take charge of equipment maintenance and improvement in efficiency.
2. Manage raw materials and finished products in warehouses.
3. Take charge of production planning and scheduling, preparations for production reports, and
follow-up.

Production

Section
Production and processing of facial masks, cosmetic products, wet wipes, household cleaning

supplies, and medical mask.

Warehouse Section 1. Plan the warehoused stock and shipments.
2. Control the inventory.

11

2. Board of Directors, Supervisors, General Manager, Deputy General Managers, Assistant Managers, and Directors of Departments and
Subsidiary Agencies Directors and Supervisors

Job
Title

(1)

Nationa
lity or

place of
registra

tion

Name Gen
der
(2)

Date
elected Term

First
Date

Elected
(3)

Shares held upon
election Shares currently held

Shares held by
spouse or minor

children

Shares held in
the name of

other persons
Main working

(education) experience
(

Number of
shares Percentage Number of

shares
Percent

age
Number of

shares
Percent

age
Number
of shares

Perce
ntage

Chair
man

Republic
of

China

Bixiu
Investme
nts Co.,
Ltd.

─ 2022.05.31 3 2002.09.23 5,090,929 7.01 5,090,929 7.01 ─ ─ ─ ─ ─

Represe
ntative:
Huang
Chin-
San

Male
74 2022.05.31 3 2002.09.23 5,288,978 7.29 5,288,978 7.29 1,851,159 2.55 ─ ─

Department of
Accounting,
Tung University
Master of Industrial
Engineering and
Management,
National Kaohsiung
University of
Applied Sciences
Honorary Doctor of
Engineering

Directo
r

Republic
of

China

Chun Yi
Investm
ent Co.,
Ltd

- 2022.05.31 3 2022.05.31 3,644,000 5.02 4,765,000 6.56 ─ ─ ─ ─ ─

Represe
ntative:
Chiang,
Su Lian

Fem
ale
47

2022.05.31 3 2022.05.31 313,596 0.43 313,596 0.43 1,914,768 2.63 ─ ─

Department of
International
Business, Ta Hwa
University

12

Job
Title

(1)

Nationa
lity or

place of
registra

tion

Name Gen
der
(2)

Date
elected Term

First
Date

Elected
(3)

Shares held upon
election Shares currently held

Shares held by
spouse or minor

children

Shares held in
the name of

other persons
Main working

(education) experience
(4)

Current positions in
the Company

or other companies

Any managerial officer,
director, or supervisor who
is a spouse or relative
within the second degree of
kinship

Rem
ark
(5)

Number of
shares Percentage Number of